The Members of the Company have considered and approved the following resolutions as set out in the Notice of the EGM dated October 16, 2025: 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital: Approval for increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Crore only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each to ₹25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

Alteration of Clause V (Capital Clause) of the Memorandum of Association (MOA): 

Approval for consequential amendment to Clause V of the MOA of the Company reflecting the revised Authorised Share Capital.